
It is recommended that the fittings are 
installed by a qualified electrician ensuring 
the installation complies with current IEE 
wiring regulations & local building control.
Always switch off mains supply before 
installation.

Warnings

Product introduction

Installation methods

◆

◆

Download the MOES APP Steps for connecting the APP 
to the device 

1. Confirm you have connected 2.4G 
WiFi and a ZigBee hub into the MOES 
APP.

2. Add the ZigBee bulb into the hub
1) Reset the downlight by ON/OFF 
for 5 times until it flashes for 6s. the 
confguration would take about 10-
120s, which is up to the network
condition.

2) Add the device successfully, you can 
edit the name of the device to enter the 
device page by click “Done”.

3) And now you can enjoy the smart 
automation by controlling the smart 
downlight anywhere you like. 

Zigbee Slim Downlight is a luminaire with a 
compact, thin and light design, commonly 
used for indoor lighting. They typically have 
a small volume and low profile height, 
making them suitable for installation where 
space is limited or where low lighting is 
required. They can meet different lighting 
needs by adjusting the brightness and color 
temperature of the light source, and are 
suitable for a variety of places such as 
homes, offices, stores, etc.

Storage
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HOME, SMART MOES HOME

Instruction Manual
Smart Downlight

Zigbee 3.0

1. Download MOES App on App store 
    or scan the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much more 
compatibility than Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
App, functional well for scene controlled by 
Siri, widget and scene recommendations as 
the fully new customized service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, 
but MOES App is highly recommended)

2. Registration or Log in.
 - Download “MOES” Application.
 - Enter the Register/Login interface; tap 
   “Register” to create   an account by 
    entering your phone number to get 
    verification code and “Set password”.   
    Choose “Log in” if you already have a 
    MOES account.

请扫描二维码获取中文的说
明书、安装视频及功能介绍
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Before opening, the product should be 
placed in a ventilated and dry environment, 
with a temperature of -40°C to +100°C, 
and a relative humidity ≤85%RH;indoor 
environment with no acid, alkali, salt and 
corrosive, explosive gas, flammable 
matter, protected from dust, rain and 
snow.
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ZB-TDD6-RCW-4-MS-EB08

Product specifications
Model：ZB-TDD6-RCW-4

Input voltage/frequency (V/HZ)：AC90～250V/50/60Hz

Input power (W)：6W±10%

Product luminous flux (LM)：420LM±10%

Product color temperature：1800K-6500K RGBCW

Operating temperature (℃)：-10-40℃

Storage temperature (℃)：-20-70℃

Wifi communication standard protocol：Zigbee3.0

Frequency Band：2.412-2.484GHz

Maximum Radio Transmit Power：<+16dBm 

Thank you for your support and purchase 
at we Moes, we are always here for your 
complete satisfaction, just feel free to 
share your great shopping experience 
with us.

If you have any other need, please do 
not hesitate to contact us first, we will 
try to meet your demand.

Recycling information

Trouble shooting
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AMZLAB GmbH
Laubenhof 23, ESSEN 45326
Email: info@amz-lab.de
Tel: +491745298066
Made In China

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, 
Moy Road Business Centre, 
Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, 
CF15 7QR 
Tel: +44-292-1680945
Email: contact@evatmaster.com

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and 
Technology Innovation Center,
 NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing 
Economic Development Zone, 
Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815 
After-sale Service: 
service@moeshouse.com

Control your home with 
your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon 
Alexa and Google Home supported 
functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/
smart-device-linked-voice-speaker

Declaration of conformity
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY 
CO.,LTD declares that the radio equipment 
type ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following
internet address：
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/news/
zb-tdd6-rcw

MOES.Official@moessmart

@moes_smart

@moes_smart@moes_smart

www.moes.net

Produkteinführung

◆ Es wird empfohlen, dass die Armaturen 
vorhanden sind von einem qualifizierten 
Elektriker installiert werden Die Installation 
entspricht dem aktuellen IEE 
Verkabelungsvorschriften und örtliche 
Gebäudeaufsicht.
◆ Schalten Sie vorher immer die 
Netzversorgung ausInstallation.

Schritte zum Verbinden der 
APP mit dem Gerät

1. Bestätigen Sie, dass Sie 2,4G WLAN 
und einen ZigBee-Hub mit der 
MOES-APP verbunden haben.

2. Setzen Sie die ZigBee-Glühbirne in 
den Hub ein
1) Zurücksetzen Sie das Downlight 
durch ON / OFF für 5 Mal, bis es für 6 
Sekunden blinkt. die Konfiguration würde 
ungefähr 10-120s dauern, was bis zum 
Netzwerkzustand liegt.

2) Nachdem Sie das Gerät erfolgreich 
hinzugefügt haben, können Sie den 
Namen des Geräts bearbeiten, um die 
Geräteseite aufzurufen, indem Sie auf 
„Fertig“ klicken.

3) Und jetzt können Sie die intelligente 
Automatisierung genießen, indem Sie 
das intelligente Downlight überall steuern, 
wo Sie möchten.

Zigbee Slim Downlight ist eine Leuchte mit 
kompaktem, dünnem und leichtem Design, die 
häufig für die Innenbeleuchtung verwendet wird. 
Sie haben in der Regel ein kleines Volumen und 
eine geringe Profilhöhe, wodurch sie sich für die 
Installation dort eignen, wo der Platz begrenzt ist 
oder eine geringe Beleuchtung erforderlich ist. 
Sie können unterschiedliche Beleuchtungsan-
forderungen erfüllen, indem sie die Helligkeit und 
Farbtemperatur der Lichtquelle anpassen, und 
eignen sich für eine Vielzahl von Orten wie 
Wohnungen, Büros, Geschäfte usw.

Laden Sie die MOES-APP 
herunter

1. Laden Sie die MOES-App im App Store 
herunter oder scannen Sie den QR-Code

Die MOES-App wurde um eine viel höhere 
Kompatibilität als die Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life-App erweitert und eignet sich gut für die 
Szenensteuerung durch Siri, Widgets und 
Szenenempfehlungen sowie den völlig neuen 
benutzerdefinierten Dienst.
(Hinweis: Die Tuya Smart/Smart Life App 
funktioniert weiterhin, aber die MOES App 
wird dringend empfohlen.)

2. Registrierung oder Einloggen.
 - Laden Sie die Anwendung “MOES” 
herunter.
  - Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle “Registrie-
ren/Anmelden” auf. Tippen Sie auf 
“Registrieren”, um ein Konto zu erstellen, 
indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, um 
den Bestätigungscode zu erhalten, und auf 
“Passwort festlegen” klicken.
Wählen Sie “Anmelden”, wenn Sie bereits ein 
MOES-Konto haben.

Installationsmethoden

Lagerung
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Vor dem Öffnen sollte das Produkt in einer 
belüfteten und trockenen Umgebung mit 
einer Temperatur von -40 °C bis +100 °C 
und einer relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit von ≤ 
85 % RH platziert werden; Innenumgebung 
ohne Säure, Laugen, Salz und ätzende 
Stoffe. explosives Gas, brennbare Stoffe, 
geschützt vor Staub, Regen und Schnee.
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Produktspezifikationen
Modell：ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Eingangsspannung/Frequenz (V/HZ): AC90~250V/50/60Hz
Eingangsleistung (W): 6 W ± 10 %
Produktlichtstrom (LM): 420LM ± 10 %
Produktfarbtemperatur: 1800K-6500K RGBCW
Betriebstemperatur (℃): -10-40℃
Lagertemperatur (℃): -20-70℃
WLAN-Kommunikationsstandardprotokoll: Zigbee3.0
Frequenzband: 2.412–2.484 GHz
Maximale Funkübertragungsleistung: <+16 dBm

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO.,LTD, dass der Funkgerä-
tetyp ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 den Richtlinien 
2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/
EU, 2011/65/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konfor-
mitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar: 
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news /zb-tdd6-rcw

Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch)

Introducción del producto

◆ Se recomienda que los accesorios sean 
instalados por un electricista calificado, 
asegurándose de que la instalación cumpla 
con las regulaciones de cableado IEE 
vigentes y el control de edificios local.
◆ Desconecte siempre el suministro eléctrico 
antes de la instalación.

Pasos para conectar la APP 
al dispositivo

1. Confirme que ha conectado WiFi 
2.4G y un concentrador ZigBee a la 
APLICACIÓN MOES.

2. Agregue la bombilla ZigBee al centro
1) Restablece el downlight por ON/OFF 
durante 5 veces hasta que parpadee 
durante 6s. el La configuración tomaría 
aproximadamente 10-120s, lo que 
depende de la condición de la red.

2) Agregue el dispositivo correctamente, 
puede editar el nombre del dispositivo 
para ingresar a la página del dispositivo 
haciendo clic en “Listo”.

3) Y ahora puedes disfrutar de la 
automatización inteligente controlando 
el downlight inteligente donde quieras.

Zigbee Slim Downlight es una luminaria de 
diseño compacto, fino y ligero, habitual-
mente utilizada para iluminación interior. Por 
lo general, tienen un volumen pequeño y una 
altura de perfil bajo, lo que los hace 
adecuados para instalaciones en lugares 
donde el espacio es limitado o donde se 
requiere poca iluminación. Pueden satisfacer 
diferentes necesidades de iluminación 
ajustando el brillo y la temperatura de color 
de la fuente de luz y son adecuados para 
una variedad de lugares como hogares, 
oficinas, tiendas, etc.

Descarga la APLICACIÓN 
MOES
1. Descargue la aplicación MOES en 
la tienda de aplicaciones o escanee el 
código QR

La aplicación MOES se actualiza con mucha 
más compatibilidad que la aplicación Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life, funciona bien para 
escenas controladas por Siri, widgets y 
recomendaciones de escenas como un 
servicio personalizado completamente nuevo.
(Nota: la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
todavía funciona, pero se recomienda 
encarecidamente la aplicación MOES)

2. Regístrate o inicia sesión.
 - Descargar la aplicación “MOES”.
 - Ingrese a la interfaz Registrarse/Iniciar 
sesión; toque “Registrarse” para crear 
una cuenta ingresando su número de 
teléfono para obtener el código de 
verificación y “Establecer contraseña”. 
Elija “Iniciar sesión” si ya tiene una 
cuenta MOES.

Métodos de instalación

Almacenamiento

Ø110mm
OFF

2
Ø110mm

1

Antes de abrir, el producto debe colocarse 
en un ambiente ventilado y seco, con una 
temperatura de -40°C a +100°C y una 
humedad relativa ≤85%RH; ambiente 
interior sin ácidos, álcalis, sal ni corrosivos. 
gas explosivo, materia inflamable, 
protegido del polvo, la lluvia y la nieve.
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Especificaciones del producto
Modelo：ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Voltaje/frecuencia de entrada (V/HZ): AC90~250V/50/60Hz
Potencia de entrada (W): 6W ± 10%
Flujo luminoso del producto (LM): 420 LM ± 10 %.
Temperatura de color del producto: 1800K-6500K RGBCW
Temperatura de funcionamiento (℃): -10-40 ℃
Temperatura de almacenamiento (℃): -20-70 ℃
Protocolo estándar de comunicación Wifi: Zigbee3.0
Banda de frecuencia: 2.412-2.484GHz
Potencia máxima de transmisión de radio: <+16dBm 

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD declara que el equipo 
de radio tipo ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 cumple 
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/
UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración UE 
de conformidad está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de Internet: 
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news /zb-tdd6-rcw

Manual de instrucciones
(Español)

Présentation du produit

◆ Il est recommandé que les raccords soient 
installés par un électricien qualifié 
garantissant que l'installation est conforme 
aux réglementations de câblage IEE en 
vigueur et au contrôle local du bâtiment.
◆ Coupez toujours l’alimentation secteur 
avant l’installation.

Étapes pour connecter 
l'application à l'appareil

1. Confirmez que vous avez connecté 
le WiFi 2,4G et un hub ZigBee à 
l'application MOES.

2. Ajoutez l'ampoule ZigBee dans le hub
1) Réinitialisez le lampadaire par ON/
OFF pendant 5 fois jusqu'à ce qu'il 
clignote pendant 6s. le la configuration 
prendrait environ 10-120s, ce qui est
 jusqu'à la condition du réseau.

2) Ajoutez l'appareil avec succès, vous 
pouvez modifier le nom de l'appareil 
pour accéder à la page de l'appareil 
en cliquant sur “Terminé”.

3) Et maintenant, vous pouvez profiter 
de l'automatisation intelligente en 
contrôlant le downlight intelligent 
où vous le souhaitez.

Zigbee Slim Downlight est un luminaire au 
design compact, fin et léger, couramment 
utilisé pour l'éclairage intérieur. Ils ont 
généralement un petit volume et une faible 
hauteur de profil, ce qui les rend adaptés à 
une installation là où l'espace est limité ou 
lorsqu'un faible éclairage est requis. Ils 
peuvent répondre à différents besoins 
d'éclairage en ajustant la luminosité et la 
température de couleur de la source 
lumineuse, et conviennent à une variété 
d'endroits tels que les maisons, les bureaux, 
les magasins, etc.

Téléchargez l'application 
MOES
1. Téléchargez l'application MOES sur 
l'App Store ou scannez le code QR

L'application MOES est mise à niveau avec 
beaucoup plus de compatibilité que l'application 
Tuya Smart/Smart Life, fonctionne bien pour 
les scènes contrôlées par Siri, les recomman-
dations de widgets et de scènes en tant que 
tout nouveau service personnalisé.
(Remarque : l'application Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life fonctionne toujours, mais l'application 
MOES est fortement recommandée)

2. Inscription ou connexion.
 - Téléchargez l'application “MOES ”.
  - Entrez dans l'interface S'inscrire/-
Connexion ; appuyez sur “S'inscrire ”pour 
créer un compte en entrant votre numéro 
de téléphone pour obtenir le code de 
vérification et “ Définir le mot de passe ”. 
Choisissez “ Connexion ” si vous 
possédez déjà un compte MOES.

Méthodes d'installation

Stockage
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Avant ouverture, le produit doit être placé 
dans un environnement aéré et sec, avec 
une température de -40°C à +100°C et une 
humidité relative ≤85 % HR ; environne-
ment intérieur sans acide, alcali, sel et 
corrosif, gaz explosifs, matières 
inflammables, protégés de la poussière, de 
la pluie et de la neige.
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Spécifications du produit
Modèle：ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Tension/fréquence d'entrée (V/HZ) : AC90 ~ 250 V/50/60 Hz.
Puissance d'entrée (W) : 6 W ± 10 %
Flux lumineux du produit (LM) : 420LM ± 10 %
Température de couleur du produit : 1800K-6500K RGBCW
Température de fonctionnement (℃)：-10-40℃
Température de stockage (℃) ： -20-70 ℃
Protocole standard de communication Wifi : Zigbee3.0
Bande de fréquence : 2,412-2,484 GHz
Puissance de transmission radio maximale :<+16dBm

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD déclare que l'équip-
ement radio de type ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 
est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de 
conformité est disponible à l’adresse 
Internet suivante : 
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news/ zb-tdd6-rcw

Manuel d'instruction
(Français)
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Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das 
deutsche Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und 
die Funktion seinführung zu erhalten

Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual 
en español, el video de instalación y la 
introducción de la función

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le 
manuel en français, la vidéo d'installation et 
l'introduction des fonctions

Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить 
руководство на русском языке, видео по 
установке и описание функций

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il 
manuale in italiano, il video di installazione e la 
guida alle funzionalita. Video di i nstallazione e 
funzionalita

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em 
português, o vídeo de instalação e a 
introdução das funções

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy 
instalacyjne i funkcje

QR 코드를 스캔하면 한국어 설명서, 설치 
동영상, 기능 가이드 를 볼 수 있습니다.

QRコードを読み取ると、日本語の説明書、イン
ストールビデオ、機能ガイドが表示されます。

Avisos

Introdução ao produto Métodos de instalação

Baixe o APP MOES Passos para conectar o 
APP ao dispositivo

1. Confirme que você conectou 2.4G 
WiFi e um hub ZigBee ao APP MOES.

2. Adicione a lâmpada ZigBee ao hub
1) Redefina o downlight por ON / OFF 
por 5 vezes até que pisce por 6s. o
a configuração levaria cerca de 10-
120s, que é até a condição da rede.

2) Adicione o dispositivo com sucesso, 
você pode editar o nome do dispositivo 
para entrar na página do dispositivo 
clicando em “Concluído”.

3) E agora você pode aproveitar a 
automação inteligente controlando o 
downlight inteligente em qualquer lugar 
que desejar.

Zigbee Slim Downlight é uma luminária de 
design compacto, fino e leve, comumente 
utilizada para iluminação interna. Eles 
normalmente têm um volume pequeno e uma 
altura de perfil baixa, o que os torna 
adequados para instalação onde o espaço é 
limitado ou onde é necessária pouca 
iluminação. Eles podem atender a diferentes 
necessidades de iluminação ajustando o brilho 
e a temperatura da cor da fonte de luz e são 
adequados para uma variedade de locais, 
como residências, escritórios, lojas, etc.

Armazenar

1. Baixe o aplicativo MOES na App 
   Store ou escaneie o código QR

O aplicativo MOES é atualizado com muito 
mais compatibilidade do que o aplicativo 
Tuya Smart / Smart Life, funcional bem para 
cenas controladas pela Siri, widgets e 
recomendações de cena como um serviço 
personalizado totalmente novo. 
(Nota: o aplicativo Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
ainda funciona, mas o aplicativo MOES é 
altamente recomendado)

2. Cadastre-se ou faça login.
  - Baixe o aplicativo “MOES”.
  - Entre na interface Cadastro/Login; 
     toque em “Registrar” para criar uma 
     conta digitando seu número de 
     telefone para obter o código de 
     verificação e “Definir senha”.   
     Escolha “Login” se você já possui 
     uma conta MOES.

Ø110mm
OFF

2
Ø110mm

1

Antes de abrir, o produto deve ser colocado 
em ambiente ventilado e seco, com 
temperatura de -40°C a +100°C, e umidade 
relativa ≤85% UR; ambiente interno sem 
ácidos, álcalis, sal e corrosivos, gás 
explosivo, matéria inflamável, protegida de 
poeira, chuva e neve.

◆ Recomenda-se que os acessórios sejam 
instalados por um eletricista qualificado, 
garantindo que a instalação esteja em 
conformidade com os regulamentos de fiação 
IEE atuais e o controle local do edifício.
◆ Sempre desligue a alimentação elétrica 
antes da instalação.
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Especificações do produto
Modelo：ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Tensão/frequência de entrada (V/HZ)：
AC90～250V/50/60Hz
Potência de entrada (W)：6W±10%
Fluxo luminoso do produto (LM)：420LM±10%
Temperatura de cor do produto：1800K-6500K RGBCW
Temperatura de operação (℃)：-10-40℃
Temperatura de armazenamento (℃)：-20-70℃
Protocolo padrão de comunicação Wi-Fi：Zigbee3.0
Faixa de frequência：2.412-2.484GHz
Potência máxima de transmissão de rádio：<+16dBm 

Warnungen

Advertencias

Avertissements

If you have problems installing or 
operating your device, please review 
its product data sheet: 
https://www.moestech.com/ blogs/ 
news/zb-tdd6-rcw

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for 
purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the 
warranty card is hereby granted as 
follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, 
you must comply with the following 
terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month 
warranty, effective from the date of 
purchase of the covered product by a 
retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, 
the purchaser must present: a) Warranty 
card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, 
financial receipt or other document 
confirming the actual date of purchase), 
unless the purchase date of the product 

Gewährleistungen
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen 
Dank für Ihren Kauf.
Wir hoffen, Sie genießen es.
Die Garantie für die Produkte in der 
Garantiekarte wird hiermit wie folgt 
gewährt.
Als Bedingung für die Inanspruchnahme 
der Garantie müssen Sie die folgenden 
Bedingungen und Verfahren einhalten:
1. Produkte sind von einer 24-monatigen 
Garantie abgedeckt, die ab dem Datum 
des Kaufs des abgedeckten Produkts 
durch einen Einzelhandelskunden gültig 
ist.
2. Um Garantierechte auszuüben, muss 
der Käufer Folgendes vorlegen: a) 
Garantiekarte, b) Kaufnachweis 
(Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Finanzbeleg 
oder anderes Dokument, das das 
tatsächliche Kaufdatum bestätigt), es sei 
denn, das Kaufdatum des Produkts 
stammt von der Garantiekarte.
3. Wenn Produktqualitätsprobleme 
innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Erhalt 
auftreten, bereiten Sie das Produkt und 
die Verpackung vor und gehen Sie zum 
Ort oder Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft 

comes from the warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur 
within 24 months from the date of 
receipt, please prepare the product and 
packaging and go to the place or store 
where you purchased it to apply for 
after-sales maintenance. If the product 
is damaged due to personal reasons, a 
certain maintenance fee will be 
charged.
4. We recommend that you properly 
protect the goods when delivering them 
to the guarantor - for this purpose, we 
recommend that you use the original 
packaging with padding to ensure safe 
transportation. If you choose to use 
replacement packaging, we recommend 
that you ensure that the product is 
adequately protected from damage 
during shipping. We recommend that 
you place an appropriate sticker on 
your packaging indicating the product's 
susceptibility to impact, such as 
“Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the 
warranty will be considered immediately 
and no later than 14 days from the date 
of delivery of the goods to the 
Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the 
legality of the warranty claim, the 

Guarantor's services will repair the 
product within a reasonable time, not 
exceeding 30 days from the date of 
delivery of the goods to the Guarantor. 
However, if hard-to-find spare parts 
are required, this deadline may extend 
the time it takes to deliver the part from 
the manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the 
performance of maintenance and similar 
operations specified in the user manual, 
and users are obliged to do it 
themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear 
and tear during use, the warranty does 
not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the 
user’s fault and product defects caused 
by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of 
the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will 
expire in the following circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the 
product.
b) Remove the serial number from the 
product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical 
defects in the product outside of 
authorized service.

All products marked with the symbol for 
separate collection of waste electrical 
and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 
2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of 
separately from unsorted municipal waste. 
To protect your health and the environm-
ent, this equipment must be disposed of 
at designated collection points for electr-
ical and electronic equipment designated
 by the government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will help 
prevent potential negative consequences 
for the environment and human health. 
To find out where these collection points 
are and how they work, contact the 
installer or your local authority.

Product Information

Product Name__________________________

Product Type___________________________

Purchase Date__________________________

Warranty Period________________________

Dealer Information______________________

Customer's Name_______________________

Customer Phone________________________

Customer Address______________________

_______________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD

Estimado Señor o señora, gracias por 
comprar el producto.
Esperamos que le guste usarlo.
Se otorga la siguiente garantía a los 
productos en la tarjeta de garantía.
Como condición para el uso de la 
garantía, debe cumplir con los siguientes 
términos y procedimientos:
1. el producto goza de una garantía de 
24 meses, que entrará en vigor a partir 
de la fecha en que el cliente minorista 
compre el producto cubierto.
2. para ejercer la garantía, el comprador 
debe presentar: a) la tarjeta de garantía, 
b) el certificado de compra (factura de 
iva, recibo financiero u otro documento 
que confirme la fecha real de compra), 
a menos que la fecha de compra del 
producto provenga de la tarjeta de 
garantía.
3. dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a 
la fecha de recepción del producto, si 
hay problemas de calidad del producto, 
prepare el producto y el embalaje y vaya 
al lugar de compra o tienda para 
solicitar el mantenimiento post - venta. 
Si el producto se daña por razones 

Instrucciones de garantía

Description de la garantie
Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir 
acheté ce produit.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez de 
l'utiliser.
La garantie ci - dessous est accordée 
pour les produits figurant sur la carte de 
garantie.
Comme condition d’utilisation de la 
garantie, vous devez respecter les 
modalités et procédures suivantes:
1. Les produits bénéficient d'une garantie 
de 24 mois à compter de la date d'achat 
du produit couvert par le client au détail.
2. Pour exercer le droit à la garantie, 
l'acheteur doit présenter: a) une carte de 
garantie, b) une preuve d'achat (facture 
TVA, reçu financier ou autre document 
confirmant la date d'achat effective), sauf 
si la date d'achat du produit provient de 
la carte de garantie.
3. S'il y a un problème de qualité du 
produit dans les 24 mois suivant la date 
de réception du produit, veuillez préparer 
le produit et l'emballage et vous rendre à 
l'endroit ou au magasin où vous l'avez 
acheté pour demander une réparation 
après - vente. Si le produit est 
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Declaração de conformidade
Por meio deste, WENZHOU NOVA NEW 
ENERGY CO., LTD declara que o equip-
amento de rádio tipo ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 
está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/
UE, 2011/65/UE.
O texto completo da declaração de 
conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de Internet:
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news/zb-tdd6-rcw

Caro senhor ou senhora, obrigado por 
comprar o produto.
Esperamos que você goste de usá-lo.
A garantia para os produtos no cartão 
de garantia é concedida da seguinte 
forma.
Como condição para usar a garantia, 
você deve cumprir os seguintes termos 
e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos são cobertos por uma 
garantia de 24 meses, efetiva a partir 
da data de compra do produto coberto 
por um cliente varejista.
2. Para exercer os direitos de garantia, 
o comprador deve apresentar: a) cartão 
de garantia, b) comprovante de compra 
(fatura IVA, recibo financeiro ou outro 
documento confirmando a data real da 
compra), a menos que a data de compra 
do produto venha do cartão de garantia.
3. se problemas de qualidade do produto 
ocorrerem dentro de 24 meses a partir 
da data de recebimento, por favor 
prepare o produto e embalagem e vá 
para o lugar ou loja onde você comprou 
para aplicar para manutenção pós-ven-
da. Se o produto for danificado devido 

Instruções de garantiaManual de Instruções
(Português) 

d) Use non-original parts and 
consumables. 

haben, um eine After-Sales-Wartung zu 
beantragen. Wenn das Produkt aus 
persönlichen Gründen beschädigt wird, 
wird eine bestimmte Wartungsgebühr 
berechnet.
4. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf:
a) Mechanische Schäden durch 
Verschulden des Benutzers und 
Produktmängel durch solche Schäden.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße 
Verwendung des Produkts verursacht 
werden. 

personales, se cobrará una cierta tarifa 
de mantenimiento.
4. la garantía no incluye:
a) los daños mecánicos causados por la 
negligencia del usuario y los defectos 
resultantes del producto.
b) daños causados por el uso 
inadecuado del producto. 

endommagé pour des raisons person-
nelles, certains frais de réparation seront 
facturés.
4. La garantie ne couvre pas:
a) les dommages mécaniques causés par 
la faute de l’utilisateur et les défauts du 
produit qui en résultent.
b) les dommages causés par une 
mauvaise utilisation du produit.

a razões pessoais, uma certa taxa de 
manutenção será cobrada.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados pela 
falha do usuário e defeitos do produto 
causados por tais danos.
b) Danos causados pelo uso indevido 
do produto.
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Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano) 

◆ Si raccomanda che i raccordi siano installato 
da un elettricista qualificato che garantisce
l'installazione è conforme all'attuale IEE
regolamenti di cablaggio e controllo locale 
dell'edificio.
◆ Spegnere sempre l'alimentazione di rete prima
installazione.

Avvertimenti

Introduzione del prodotto
Zigbee Slim Downlight è un luminario con un 
design compatto, sottile e leggero, 
comunemente utilizzato per l'illuminazione 
interna. Di solito hanno un piccolo volume e un 
basso profilo di altezza, rendendoli adatti per 
l'installazione dove lo spazio è limitato o dove è 
richiesta una scarsa illuminazione. Possono 
soddisfare diverse esigenze di illuminazione 
regolando la luminosità e la temperatura del 
colore della fonte di luce e sono adatti per una 
varietà di luoghi come case, uffici, negozi, ecc.

Specifiche del prodotto
Modello: ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Tensione di ingresso/frequenza (V/HZ)：
AC90～250V/50/60Hz
Potenza in ingresso (W): 6W±10%
Flusso luminoso del prodotto (LM): 420LM±10%
Temperatura del colore del prodotto: 
1800K-6500K RGBCW
Temperatura di funzionamento (℃): -10-40℃
Temperatura di conservazione (℃)：-20-70℃
Protocollo standard di comunicazione Wifi: Zigbee3.0
Banda di frequenza: 2.412-2.484GHz
Potenza massima di trasmissione radio: <+16dBm 

Metodi di installazione

Stoccaggio

Ø110mm
OFF

2
Ø110mm

1

Prima di aprire, il prodotto deve essere 
posto in un ambiente ventilato e asciutto, 
con una temperatura da -40 ° C a +100 ° 
C, e un'umidità relativa ≤ 85% RH; 
ambiente interno senza acidi, alcali, sale e 
gas corrosivi, esplosivi, sostanze 
infiammabili, protetti dalla polvere, pioggia 
e neve.
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0.5-2.0.mm²

a b
≥100mm≥50mm

5~15mm

5

≥120mm

Scarica l'APP MOES

1. Scarica l'app MOES sull'App Store
o scansionare il codice QR

MOES App è aggiornata con una compatibilità 
molto maggiore rispetto a Tuya Smart / Smart 
Life App, funzionale bene per scene controllate 
da Siri, widget e raccomandazioni di scene 
come il nuovo servizio completamente 
personalizzato.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App funziona 
ancora, ma MOES App è altamente 
raccomandato)

2. Registrazione o Login.
 - Scarica l'applicazione "MOES".
 - Inserire l'interfaccia Registro/Login; 
toccare “Registrati” per creare un 
account inserire il numero di telefono per 
ottenere codice di verifica e “Impostare 
password”. Scegli “Accedi” se hai già un
conto MOES.

Passi per collegare l'APP
al dispositivo 

1. Conferma di aver connesso 2.4G
WiFi e un hub ZigBee nel MOES APP.

2. Aggiungere la lampadina ZigBee nel 
hub
1) Ripristinare il downlight da ON/OFF 
per 5 volte fino a quando lampeggia 
per 6 secondi. il La confgurazione 
richiederebbe circa 10-120s, che è 
all'altezza delle condizioni della rete.

2) Aggiungere il dispositivo con 
successo, è possibile modifica il nome 
del dispositivo per inserire il pagina del 
dispositivo facendo clic su “Fatto”.

3) E ora puoi goderti la smart 
automazione controllando lo smart
downlight dove vuoi.

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA 
NUOVO ENERGY CO., LTD dichiara 
che il apparecchiature radio di tipo 
ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 sono conformi alla 
direttiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione 
UE di La conformità è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo internet:
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news/zb-tdd6-rcw
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Руководство по эксплуатации
(Русский язык) 

◆ Рекомендуется, чтобы фитинги были
установленный квалифицированным 
электриком, обеспечивающим установка с
оответствует текущему IEE правила проводки 
и местный контроль здания.
◆ Прежде чем отключить основной источник 
питания Установка.

Предупреждения

Введение продукта
Zigbee Slim Downlight - это светильник с 
компактным, тонким и легким дизайном, 
обычно используемый для внутреннего 
освещения. Они обычно имеют небольшой 
объем и низкую высоту профиля, что делает 
их подходящими для установки там, где 
пространство ограничено или где требуется 
низкое освещение. Они могут удовлетворять 
различные потребности в освещении, 
регулируя яркость и цветовую температуру 
источника света, и подходят для различных 
мест, таких как дома, офисы, магазины и т.д.

Спецификации продукта
Модель: ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Входное напряжение/частота (V/HZ)：
AC90～250V/50/60Hz
Входная мощность (W): 6W±10%
Световой поток продукции (LM): 420LM±10%
Цветовая температура продукта: 
1800K-6500K RGBCW
Рабочая температура (℃): -10-40℃
Температура хранения (℃): -20-70℃
Стандартный протокол связи Wi-Fi: Zigbee3.0
Частотная полоса: 2.412-2.484GHz
Максимальная мощность радиопередачи: <+16dBm 

Методы установки

Хранение

Ø110mm
OFF

2
Ø110mm

1

Перед открытием продукт следует 
разместить в вентилируемой и сухой 
среде с температурой от -40°C до +100°C 
и относительной влажностью ≤85%RH; 
внутренняя среда без кислоты, щелочи, 
соли и коррозионного, взрывоопасного 
газа, воспламеняемого вещества, 
защищенного от пыли, дождя и снега.
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0.5-2.0.mm²

a b
≥100mm≥50mm

5~15mm

5

≥120mm

Скачать MOES APP

1. Скачать приложение MOES в App 
Store или сканировать QR-код

Приложение MOES обновлено гораздо 
более совместимостью, чем приложение 
Tuya Smart / Smart Life, функционально 
хорошо для сцен, управляемых Siri, виджетов 
и рекомендаций сцен, как совершенно новый 
индивидуальный сервис.
(Примечание: приложение Tuya Smart/Smart 
Life все еще работает, но приложение MOES 
настоятельно рекомендуется)

2. Регистрация или вход.
 - Скачать приложение «MOES».
 - Введите интерфейс регистрации/
логина; нажмите «Зарегистрироваться» 
для создания учетной записи Введите 
свой номер телефона, чтобы получить
код проверки и «Установить пароль».
Выберите «Войти», если у вас уже есть
Счет MOES.

Шаги для подключения 
приложения к устройству

1. Подтвердите подключение 2.4G
WiFi и хаб ZigBee в MOES
Приложение.

2. Добавить лампу ZigBee в хаб
1) Снудите светильник на ВКЛЮЧЕ-
НИЕ/ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ 5 раз, пока он не 
мигает в течение 6 секунд. в
конфигурация займет около 10-120s, 
что зависит от состояния сети.

2) Успешно добавить устройство, вы 
можете редактировать имя устройства, 
чтобы ввести странице устройства 
нажмите «Done».

3) Теперь вы можете наслаждаться 
интеллектом. Автоматизация с 
помощью интеллектуального 
управления Там, где тебе нравится, 
есть лампы.

Декларация о соответствии
Так, в Винчжоу Нова Заявление 
энергетической компании с 
ограниченной ответственностью
Радиостанция ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 
соответствует директивам 2014/
53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/ЕС, 
2011/65/EU. Полный текст 
декларации ЕС Вы можете получить 
информацию о соблюдении через 
следующие интернет - адреса:
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news/zb-tdd6-rcw
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Instrukcja obsługi
(Polski) 

◆ Zaleca się, aby oprawy były zainstalowany 
przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka 
zapewniającego instalacja jest zgodna z 
bieżącym IEE regulacje okablowania i lokalna 
kontrola budynku.
◆ Zawsze wyłącz zasilanie przed instalacja.

Ostrzeżenia

Wprowadzenie produktu
Zigbee Slim Downlight to oprawa o 
kompaktowej, cienkiej i lekkiej konstrukcji, 
powszechnie stosowana do oświetlenia 
wewnętrznego. Zazwyczaj mają niewielką 
objętość i niską wysokość profilu, co sprawia, 
że nadają się do instalacji, gdzie miejsce jest 
ograniczone lub gdzie wymagane jest słabe 
oświetlenie. Mogą zaspokoić różne potrzeby 
oświetleniowe poprzez regulowanie jasności i 
temperatury koloru źródła światła i nadają się do 
różnych miejsc, takich jak domy, biura, sklepy itp.

Specyfikacje produktu
Model: ZB-TDD6-RCW-4
Napięcie wejściowe/częstotliwość (V/HZ)：
AC90～250V/50/60Hz
Moc wejściowa (W): 6W±10%
Strumień świetlny produktu (LM): 420LM±10%
Temperatura koloru produktu: 1800K-6500K RGBCW
Temperatura pracy (℃): -10-40℃
Temperatura przechowywania (℃): -20-70℃
Standardowy protokół komunikacji Wi-Fi: Zigbee3.0
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.412-2.484GHz
Maksymalna moc transmisji radiowej: <+16dBm 

Metody instalacji

Przechowywanie

Ø110mm
OFF

2
Ø110mm

1

Przed otwarciem produkt należy umieścić 
w wentylowanym i suchym środowisku, z 
temperaturą od -40 ° C do + 100 ° C i 
wilgotnością względną ≤ 85% RH; 
środowisko wewnętrzne bez kwasu, zasad, 
soli i gazu korozyjnego, wybuchowego, 
substancji zapalnych, chronionych przed 
pyłem, deszczem i śniegiem.
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Pobierz aplikację MOES

1. Pobierz aplikację MOES z App 
Store lub skanuj kod QR

MOES App jest uaktualniona o wiele bardziej 
kompatybilna niż Tuya Smart / Smart Life App, 
funkcjonalna dobrze dla scen kontrolowanych 
przez Siri, widżetów i rekomendacji scen jako 
całkowicie nowa usługa dostosowana do 
potrzeb użytkownika.
(Uwaga: Aplikacja Tuya Smart / Smart Life 
nadal działa, ale aplikacja MOES jest wysoce 
zalecana)

2. Rejestracja lub zalogowanie.
 - Pobierz aplikację “MOES”.
 - Wejdź do interfejsu rejestracji/lo-
gowania; stuknij "Zarejestruj się" aby 
utworzyć konto przez wprowadzanie 
numeru telefonu do uzyskania kod 
weryfikacyjny i "Ustaw hasło". Wybierz 
"Zaloguj się", jeśli masz już Konto MOES.

Kroki do podłączenia aplikacji
do urządzenia

1. Potwierdź podłączenie 2.4G WiFi 
i ZigBee hub do MOES Aplikacja.

2. Dodaj żarówkę ZigBee do węzła
1) Zresetuj światło przez ON / OFF 
przez 5 razy, aż mignie przez 6s. na
konfiguracja zajmie około 10-120s, 
co zależy od stanu sieci.

2) Pomyślnie dodaj urządzenie, możesz
edytuj nazwę urządzenia, aby wpisać
Strona urządzenia klikając "Gotowe".

3) A teraz możesz cieszyć się intelige-
ntnym automatyzacja poprzez sterow-
anie inteligentnym Światło w dowolnym 
miejscu.

Deklaracja zgodności
Niniejszym WENZHOU NOVA NOW
ENERGY CO., LTD oświadcza, że
sprzęt radiowy typu ZB-TDD6-RCW-4 
jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE
UE, 2011/65/UE.
Pełny tekst deklaracji UE zgodność jest 
dostępna pod następującym adresem 
internetowym:
https://www.moestech. com/blogs/
news/zb-tdd6-rcw

Istruzioni di garanzia
Gentile Signore o Signora, grazie per 
l'acquisto del prodotto.
Speriamo che vi piacerà usarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti riportati nella 
scheda di garanzia è concessa come 
segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della 
garanzia, è necessario rispettare i 
seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia 
di 24 mesi, a decorrere dalla data di 
acquisto del prodotto coperto da parte 
di un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, 
l'acquirente deve presentare: a) Carta di 
garanzia, b) Prova di acquisto (fattura IVA, 
ricevuta finanziaria o altro documento 
attestante la data effettiva di acquisto), a 
meno che la data di acquisto del prodotto 
non provenga dalla carta di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del 
prodotto entro 24 mesi dalla data di 
ricevimento, si prega di preparare il 
prodotto e l'imballaggio e recarsi nel 
luogo o negozio in cui è stato acquistato 
per richiedere la manutenzione post-
vendita. Se il prodotto è danneggiato per 

motivi personali, verrà addebitato un 
certo costo di manutenzione.
4. La garanzia non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da errori 
dell'utente e difetti del prodotto causati 
da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da uso improprio del 
prodotto.

В1: Что делать, если я не могу 
настроить датчик?
a. Проверьте, включено ли 
устройство.
b. Убедитесь, что ваш мобильный 
телефон и модуль коммутатора 
находятся в одной и той же сети 
WiFi 2,4 ГГц.
c. Хорошее ли у него интернет-
соединение.
d. Убедитесь, что пароль, введенный 
в приложении, правильный.
e. Убедитесь, что проводка 
правильная.

Часто задаваемые вопросы

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО ПЕРЕРАБОТКЕ
Все изделия, отмеченные символом 
раздельного сбора 
отходов электрического и 
электро-нного оборудования 
(Директива WEEE 2012/19/EU), 
должны утилизироваться отдельно от 
несортированных бытовых отходов. 
Чтобы защитить ваше здоровье и 
окружающую среду, это оборудование 
необходимо утилизировать в 
специально отведенных пунктах сбора 
электрического и электронного 
оборудования, определенных 
правительством или местными 
органами власти. Правильная 
утилизация и переработка помогут 
предотвратить потенциальные 
негативные последствия для 
окружающей среды и здоровья 
человека. Чтобы узнать, где 
находятся эти пункты сбора и как они 
работают, обратитесь к установщику 
или в местные органы власти.

Гарантия
Уважаемый господин или госпожа, спасибо 
за покупку этого продукта.
Надеемся, вам понравится его использо-
вать.
На продукты, указанные в гарантийной 
карте, предоставляется следующая гара-
нтия.
В качестве условия использования гара-
нтии вы должны соблюдать следующие 
условия и процедуры:
1. Продукция имеет 24 - месячную гара-
нтию, которая вступает в силу с даты 
покупки розничным клиентом охватываемой 
продукции.
2. Для осуществления гарантийного права 
покупатель должен предъявить: a) гаран-
тийную карту, b) свидетельство о покупке 
(счет - фактуру НДС, финансовую квита-
нцию или другой документ, подтвержда-
ющий фактическую дату покупки), если 
только дата покупки продукта не получена 
из гарантийной карты.
3. В случае возникновения проблем с 
качеством продукции в течение 24 месяцев 
с момента ее получения подготовьте 
продукт и упаковку и отправьтесь в место 
покупки или магазин для послепродажного 
ремонта. Если продукт поврежден по 
личным причинам, взимается определенная 
плата за ремонт.
4. Гарантия не включает:
a) Механические повреждения по вине 
пользователя и вызванные ими дефекты 
продукции.
b) Ущерб причиненный неправильным 
использованием продукции.

Instrukcje gwarancji
Szanowny Panie lub Pani, dziękujemy za 
zakup produktu.
Mamy nadzieję, że spodoba ci się 
korzystanie z niego.
Gwarancja na produkty zawarte w karcie 
gwarancyjnej jest niniejszym udzielana w 
następujący sposób.
Warunkiem korzystania z gwarancji jest 
przestrzeganie następujących warunków 
i procedur:
1. Produkty objęte są 24-miesięczną 
gwarancją, obowiązującą od dnia zakupu 
objętego produktem przez klienta 
detalicznego.
2. Aby skorzystać z praw gwarancyjnych, 
kupujący musi okazać: a) kartę gwarancy-
jną, b) dowód zakupu (faktura VAT, 
paragon finansowy lub inny dokument 
potwierdzający faktyczną datę zakupu), 
chyba że data zakupu produktu pochodzi 
z karty gwarancyjnej.
3. Jeśli problemy z jakością produktu 
wystąpią w ciągu 24-miesięcy od daty 
otrzymania produktu, należy przygotować 
produkt i opakowanie i udać się do 
miejsca lub sklepu, w którym go zakupiłeś, 
aby złożyć wniosek o konserwację 
posprzedażną. Jeśli produkt zostanie 

uszkodzony z przyczyn osobistych, 
zostanie naliczona pewna opłata 
konserwacyjna.
4. Gwarancja nie obejmuje:
a) Uszkodzenia mechaniczne 
spowodowane winą użytkownika oraz 
wady produktu spowodowane takimi 
uszkodzeniami.
b) Uszkodzenia spowodowane 
niewłaściwym użytkowaniem produktu. 
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